
SYRACUSE-WAWASEE JOURNAL, Syracuse, Ind.

BOND SALE NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the

Trustee and Advisory Board of

Turkey Creek Township ot Kos-

ciusko County. Indiana, will meet

at the office of the Township

Trustee in the Syracuse Grade

School Building, in the Town of

Syracuse. Indiana, on the 2nd

day of November 1949. at the

hour ot 7:30 o’clock P. M.. and

at said time and place receive

bids on and sell to the highest

bidder therefor the following de-

scribed bonds:

An issue of bonds of the Tur-

key Creek School Township of

Kosciusko County. Indiana, de-

signated “School Building Bonds

of 1949”. in the amount of $40.-

000.00. Said bonds are to be

dated as of November 2, 1949.

and will bear interest at a rate

not exceeding 3% per annum

(the exact rate to be determined

by bidding)’ which interest is

payable on July 1, 1951 and

semi-annually thereafter on Jan-

uary land July 1 of each year.

Said bonds will be in the denom-

ination of $1,000.00. and will

mature as follows: $4,000.00 on

July 1. 1951 and $4,000.00 each

and every six months thereafter

to and including January 1,

1956.
.

ytddvrs for th*-, bonds will

be required to name the rate of

interest which the bonds are to

bear, not exceeding 3% per an-

num. Such interest rate must be

in multiples of *4 of 1%. and

not more, than one interest rate

shall be .named by each bidder.

The bonds will be awarded to-the

highest responsible bidder who

has submitted his bid in accord-

ance herewith. The highest bid-

der will be the one who offers

the lowest net interest cost to

the School Township, to be deter-j
mined by computing the total in-:
terest on all of the bonds tb-|
their maturities and deducting'

therefrom the premium bid. if

any. Each bid muss be accompan-:
ied by a certified check in the

amount of $500.00. payable to

Turkey Creek School Township

of Kosciusko County. Indiana.

In the event the bidder to whom

said bonds are awarded shall fail

or refuse to accept delivery of

the same within five days after

being notified that the bonds are

ready for delivery, said check

and the proceeds thereof shall

become the property of the

School Township and shall be

considered as its liquidated dam-

ages growing out of such default.

No bid for less than the par value

of said bonds, including accrued

interest to the date of delivery at

the rate named in the bid. will

be considered The right is re-

served to reject any and all bids.

Said bonds are being issued

under the provisions of Section

65-313 Burns Indiana Statutes

1933, for the purpose of provid-

ing funds to pay the cost of re-

modelling and improvement of

the Syracuse High School Build-

ing and the equipment thereof,

the construction and equipment

of an addition to the said build-

ing. and the acquisition and im-

provement of additional school

grounds. Said bonds are the di-

rect obligations of the School

Township, payable out of unlim-

ited. ad valorem taxes to be lev-

ied and collected on all of the

taxable property within the

School Township.

The approving opinion of Ross

McCord Ice & Miller, bond coun-

cil. of Indianapolis. Indiana, will

be furnished to the successful

bidder at the expense of the

Township. No conditional bids

will be considered.

Dated this 10th day of Octo-

ber 1949.

MADISON F. JONES Trustee,

Turkey Creek Township.

NOTICE

TO NON-RESIDENTS

State of Indiana, Kosciusko

County, ss:

in the Kosciusko Circuit

Court. September Term. 1949.

Cause No. 25591.

Reed R. Place and Alice L.

Place. Plaintiffs, vs.

Adam Ketring.

—Jesse Bechtel,

Jesse Beghtel.
Elizabeth Beghtel.

Mery Bell.

**Mary Bell Beghtel.

James Vernon Beghtel.

Mary B. Siarner.

Elsie J. Cable.

Ella LeCount.

Dora Mock,

Etta Strieby,
Omar D. Cable,

Lewis A. Mock.

Dora C. Mock.

the unknown husbands and

wives of the said Adam Ketring.

Jesse = Bechtel. Elizabeth Beghtel.

Mary Bell, Ella LeCount. Dora

Mock. Etta Strieby, Omar D. Ca-

ble. Lewis A. Mock and Dora C.

Mock, the names of all of whom

are unknown to the Plaintiffs,

the unknown widowers and wid-

ows of the following named per-

sons. Adam Ketring. Jesse Bech-

tel. Elizabeth Beghtel. Mary Bell.

Ella LeCount. Dora Mock. Etta

Strieby. Omar D. Cable. Lewis A.

Mock and Dora C. Mock, the

names of all of whom are un-

known to the Plaintiffs, the un-

known children. descendants,

lekal heirs, creditors, administra-

tors. devisees, legatees, trustees,

executors, assigns and successors

in interest of each of the follow-

ing named or designated persons.

Important Notice

To HOOVER Owners
a

A HOOVER Factory Representative willbe at i

our store on MONDAY & TUESDAY, OCTOBER |
17th & 18th to service and rebuild Hoover Cleaners, |

For Hoover Service, just phone 6, and your |
Hoover will be picked up and serviced at our store, i

Or if you wish bring your Hoover in yourself.

AUTHORIZED HOOVER SALES & SERVICE

Syracuse Hardware
PHONE 6 PHONE 6 I

mtiuiniinmitiiiiiiiiiiiiniitiiiitiiiiiniiniiiiiiiniiinniiiiiiiiiiiuiiHiiiiiiiiiiiiiiHiiiiuHiiiiiniinitnmmiiHimiiiti

HiuittiiiiHiiiitiinnHiiiiihiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiuiiitiHaniiuimiuiiiiuiiiiiiiiiMiiHiiiiiumiiHiHiuuiiHuimiwimi

ANTIQUE AUCTION SALE

SATURDAY, 10 A. M., OCTOBER 15

Gosheh Fairgrounds (rp-hen, Ind. g
& 1/2 Mile Ha.-r of U.S. 33 (Turn at High School) g

Inside with Seats For all

Hundreds of desirable items—China, Colored Glass, |
Lustre, Spatter. Lamps, Furniture, Etc.

JOE KRAMER & SON

Not ResptHtsible For Accidents

iiiiiiiitiitiiiiiiiiiiininHtiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiutiiiiitiiiiiiiiiihiiiiiiiiiiitmiiiiHiiHiiiHiiiiiHiiiiiiiiiiiHiNmiiuiiiiiiiiiHff

iHitwiiuuifnnuiniiiiiiiitiiiiiiiuiiiiiiiiuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiuiiiniiiiiiimmiiiiitiiiiiiiiiuiiuiniiifinuHHHHißiiuiiii

Apple Sale j
s

Clearing Out All Seconds |

50c Bu.

These Are Not Windfalls |
*

HOURS — THURS. — 8:00 to 8:00

I
FRI. & SAT. — 8:00 to 5:00

' I
’'- I

BRING YOUR OWN CONTAINERS

Oakwood Orchard I

SYACUSE I
KNHmumiiiHitHHtittiiitiuHtiiiiHiniitiiHiinimnmuHUHntiiiiiiiiimiiiiiniiiiiiimuuiiiiiiiimniuiHuuuiiiiui

120,000 owners of other cars

j Switched to Hudson
Look at all the Extra Value they’re getting!

• - .

WUOSOM A LEADER IN RESALE VALUC I Com* in

today and let us show you figures from ths

WHAT a car! What value! Is it any mass-produced car built National Automobile Dealers Association Official

any wonder Hudson sales this today! You get amsring head u»d Car Guide Books that prove "step-down”
year are 30 per cent ahead of last room—the most efficient use of designed New Hudsons command top pries* in
year’s record? interior space in any motor car! nation’s used-car markets!

Coo*e in for a /fendation Ride—
SETU££{2!SJ=w IE! ¦“ *U the extr. valueHudaon’.

_

sign, is packed, right now, with JSJ wtXfaS ftAk « »«” °» ewwwo luomw

g*!!!£.gg!K!a ro"‘fort
P"« the wonderful New Hudson JSw®features they thought were years to any test that phases you. ___,

”^!
. „ J J

You Ufind that bereft last.Ta
<My in Hudson do you get the new kind of motoring. And you’ll aa m mil -juxL
most of the four advantages see right away why, of the more F¦ ¦ Y¥TW /Y Y
people want most in motoring ...

than quarter-million owners of ¦ I B B B 818 I
the most beauty, roominess. road- New Hudsons, 120,000 are motor- PTB I I ¦ WI Bl
worthiness, and aground per- iste who have changed to Hudson ¦IBJ¦< IJT F 1 B
formance. from other makes! A W

In roominess, for instance, Hud- Bring your present car when you
°**y W>™ ne

ofct&M
ua* mort' bu* come in. Let us work out a deal *

the MOST —the roomiest seats in that is bound to please vou!

H. D.HARKLESS
SOUTH HUNTINGTON ST. SYBAOUSI, INDIANA

— ?s .

¦ /¦

GAVE INFORMATION. . . Com-

mander Thomas Davies, holder
of navy non-stop flight record

aboard •Truculent Turtle,” te’ls

navy court he furnished part of

in.*? o >n in do "- ".ent that

touched off B-3S probe.

Adam Ketring. Jesse Bechtel,

Jesse Beghtel. Elizabeth Beghtel,

Mary Bell, Mary Bell Beghtel,

James Vernon Beghtel, Mary B.

Startler. Elsie J. Cable, Ella Le-

Count. Dora Mock. Etta Strieby,

Omar D. Cable. Lewis A. Mock,

and Dora C. Mock, the names of

all of whom are unknown to the

Plaintiffs, all the women once

known by any of the names and

designations above whose names

may have been changed and may

now be known by other names,

the spouses of the latter persons,

and all persons, corporations or

associations who might assert,

any title, claim or interest in and

to the real estate described in

the following complaint by Or

through any of the above named

or designated persons, the names

of all of whom are unknown to

Plaintiffs, and Floyd W. Ginger-

ich. doing business as Gingerich

Plumbing and Heating, defend-

ants.
Now come the Plaintiffs, by

R. Leon Connolly, their attorney,

and file their complaint herein,

together with an affidavit of a

competent person that said de-

fendants,

Adam Ketring,

Jesse Bechtel.

Jesse Beghtel,
Elizabeth Beghtel,

Mary Bell.

Man- Bell Beghtel.
James Vernon Beghtel.

Mary B. Starner.

Elsie J. Cable.

Ella LeCount,
- Dora Mock.

Etta Strieby.

Omar, D. Cable.

Lewis A. Mock.

Dora C. Mock.

the unknown husbands and

wives of said Adam Ketring.

Jesse Bechtel. Elizabeth Beghtel.

Mary Bell. Ella LeCount, Dora

Mock. Etta Strieby, Omar D. Ca-

ble. Lewis A Mock and Dora C.

Mock, the names of all of whom

are unknown to the Plaintiffs,

the unknown widowers and wid-

ows of the following named per-

sons. Adam Ketring. Jesse Bech-

tel, Elizabeth Beghtel, Mary Bell.

Ella LeCount. Dora Mock. Etta

Strieby. Omar D. Cable, Lewis A.

Mock, and Dora C. Mock, the

names of all of whom are un-

known to the Plaintiffs, the un-

known children, descendants, le-

gal heirs, creditors, administra-

tors. devisees, legatees, trustees,

executors, assigns and successors

tn interest of each of the follow-

ing named or designated persons,

Adam Ketring. Jesse Bechtel.

Jesse Beghtel. Elizabeth Beghtel.

Mary Bell. Mary Bell Beghte.l

James Vernon Beghtel. Mary B.

Starner. Elst’e J. Cable, Ella Le-

Count, Dora Mock. Etta Strieby.

Omar D Cable. Lewis A. Mock

and Dora C. Mock- the names of

all of whom are unknown to the

Plaintiffs, all the women once

known by any of the names and

designations above whose names

may have been changed, and may

now be known by other names,

the spouses of the latter persons,

and all persons, corporations or

associations who might assert

any title, claim or interest in and

to the real estate described in

the following complaint by or

through any of the above named

or designated persons, the names

of all of whom are unknown to

Plaintiffs, and Floyd W. Ginger-

ich. doing business as Gingerich

Plumbing and Heating, defend-

ants. ace not residents of the

State of Indiana; that said action

to to Quiet Title to Real Estate

and that said non-residents are

necessary parties thereto.

Notice to therefore hereby giv-

en said defendants, last named,

that unless they be and appear on

the 61st day of the September

1949, Term of the Kosciusko Cir-

cuit Court, being the 28th day of

November 1949. to be holden on

the 3rd Monday of September, A.

D. 1949, at the Court House In

Warsaw in said County and State

and answer or demur to said

complaint, the same will be heard

and determined in their absence.

Witness Whereof. I hereunto

set my hand and affix the seal

of said Court, at the office of the

Clerk thereof, in the City of War-

saw. Indiana, this Ist day of Oct-

ober A. D., 1949.

ERNEST & BUSHONG,

Clerk Kosciusko Circuit Court.

*

IMPORTED

HOLLAND

i
FOR J'

| BEAUTY g
¦ IN YOUR fe
¦ GARDEN U
K NEXT fii

AsPRING^ !

MUST BE PLANTED

THIS FALL

COME IN NOW and let us

help you. make just the right

selections for youz personal

garden.

TULIPS, DAFFODILS,

HYACINTHS, CROCUS

and many other lovely Flow-

ering Bulbs all Imported from

Holland—the largest, finest

bulbs obtainable.

DO NOT WAIT!

PLANTING TIME IS NEAR

Stiefel Grain

Co.
Syracuse, Ind.

«Zx
iMFOetto 'AIff

F HOLLAND BULBS AM 1 '
I MOM 4tO SW INCHIS jW
K IN CIBCUMMMNCI .•'J

k The Natherkxxh G» unwed bomjto /

¦I . exportotion o» TuKp Buttn enowr Mon k]B
Eg the obov»-.«»pf *e type.

iiiiiiiuiiiiiiiiuiiiiiiiHiiiiiiuiiiiiiimiiiiiiiiitiiiiiiiiiiinii

To be sure of

getting (be

best

(QUALITY ||
PLUS PBICE) jr I

J?

Go First To'
/

Tour Nearby

This to the Symbol of Service

displayed in the stores of thousand*

of independent hardwaremen

throughout the nation—your amtsr-

ance of neighborly, personalised co-

operation in keeping your family
nceua supplied. So, look for this

shield displayed by a store in your

nearest shopping eenter. And forthe

utmoair in satisfaction buy houae-

waree and hard ware needs there.

@ IMB, tBSB. B4DBMB MWA BMBMM ÜBBCMMi

Syracuse Hardware

Phone 6

Friday, October 14, 1»49

LOCALNEWS

Mrs. Lionel Bates and daugh-
ter Janice, went to Chicago,

Thursday, to spend a few days,

with relatives.

W. A. Jones, Sr. and son Dan-

iel. spent from Wednesday of

last week until Sunday in Neb-

raska. While there (hey attended

a cattle sale.

Mr. and Mrs. Everett Dunn

are spending a vacation this

week in the southern states.

A family dinner was served,

Sunday, in the home of M'rs.

Ruth Whitcomo, the occasion be-

ing the birthday of Willard Nus-

“YOU ARE A

STRANGER HERE

ONLY ONCE”

Will be open from 5 to

12 every Friday and Sat-

urday and from 1 to 11,

every Sunday.

Other Nights By
Appointment.

MORRISON ISLAND

ROAD

Casa Maria
’O

Phone Cromwell 58-F-41

iiiiiniiiiiiiitiiifiiiH''Mi!iiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiin

I V *

Strictly

Business
’

Dear Sir:

If you're looking for

comfortable fit and

long wear in a shoe that's

designed for strictly

business—try this Fortune

classic style. Its simple,

dignified lines make it

a Fortune "best sel-

ler." Step into a

Fortune, today. ,

Pilcher's

Shoes
“The Lake Region’s

Finest Shoe Store.

SYRACUSE, IND.

THE

Ranch House

1/2 Mile North State

Fish Hatcheries

For Good Food

Si
•so

ATLAS TIRES

BATTERIES &

„
ACCESSORIES

WASHING - GREASING

TIRE SERVICE

KNISLEY’S
STANDARD SERVICE

S. Huntington St

Phone 100 Syracuse

'

SYRACUSE

DRY CLEANERS

PHONE—9O

M. E. RAPP

M. R. RUCH

Joes GARLIC
Relieve GAS?

ALLIMINraltorm diatraasing aymptoma of
heavinaaa altar maala. balching. bloating and
colic dna to gaa to atomach and intaatiaaa.
ALUMINbaa baan clinically taated by doctors

and found highly affective. ALLIMUi to tha

largaat Bailing garlic tablet inyhaworld.

Thornburg Drug Co.

baum and a large birthday cake

centered the table. Guests were:

Mr. and Mrs. Arthur Smith, of

Cleveland; Mr. and Mrs. Clarence

Whitcomb and family, of Ed-

wardsburg, Mich.; Mr. and Mrs.

Winfield Atkins, of Bascom. O.;
Mrs. Bemenderfer, of ‘ Fostoria.

O.; Mr. and Mrs. Theo Thomas,

and family and Mr. and Mrs.

Nusbaum and family.
Mrs. EXfie Emerson, Jean Em-

erson. Catharine Connolly and

Mrs. Jerry Herbison. are on a

vacation trip to New Orleans,

this week.

An army of more than 800,000

municipal fire fighters is main-

tained throughout the United

States on a full-paid 24-hour ba-

sis to guard against fire. This is

150,000 men larger than the en-

tire United States Army in 1940 j

| Attention House Wife!

Foi Safe Guild of Health, Drink

Grade A Milk

Buy From Your Grocery

I
AT SYRACUSE

ROYAL BLUE STORE

YODER GROCERY

KLINKS

LOCKER PLANT

AT WAWASEE

GALLOWAY’S GROCERY

KING GROCERY

Complete Dairy Line

Electro-Pure

Pasteurued

Let Your Grocer Be Your Milk Maa


